

CITY OF  
WOLVERHAMPTON  
C O U N C I L

## Response to Request for Information

Reference      FOI 111541  
Date            9 November 2015

### ***Financial Irregularity***

**Request:**

1. The number of allegations of financial irregularity that have been made against schools maintained by Wolverhampton Council during the financial year 2012-13; during the financial year 2013-14; and during the financial year 2014-15; and how many allegations of financial irregularity have so far been made this financial year.

2012/13	2
2013/14	2
2014/15	1
2015/16	None to date

2. The steps that have been taken in each case to investigate the allegation.

2012/13  
2013/14  
2014/15  
2015/16

In each of the above instances, Audit Services investigated the allegations.

3. Whether any of these allegations are currently going through the courts.  
None of the above instances are going through the courts.